BANCO DE **ESPAÑA** Eurosistema



Call for entries for the sixth edition of the Finance for All Awards of the Financial Education Plan

2 June 2021

Call for entries for the <u>sixth edition of the Finance for All Awards</u> of the Financial Education Plan, sponsored by the Spanish National Securities Market Commission (CNMV) and the Bank of Spain.

These awards aim to promote excellence in financial education initiatives taken in Spain, acknowledging the work of those institutions or persons who have shown exceptional dedication and commitment in this area.

The Finance for All Awards have two categories: for the <u>best financial education initiative</u> and for the <u>best track record in the development of the Financial Education Plan</u>.

The first category is open to any natural or legal person who has launched financial education initiatives which, due to their novelty or social outreach, are deemed significant.

The second category is open to institutions, which collaborate in the Financial Education Plan, and have stood out for promoting and disseminating the national financial education strategy.

The winners of the Finance for All Awards will be selected on 9 September 2021 by a panel formed by representatives from the Bank of Spain, the Spanish National Securities Market Commission and the Directorate-General for Insurance and Pension Funds.

The Prizes will be awarded on 4 October 2021 on the occasion of the Seventh Edition of the Financial Education Day.

The period for submission of entries is open from 8 June to 3 September 2021. Entries must be forwarded to the following email address: finanzasparatodos@cnmv.es.